deducting the estimated underwriting discounts, commissions and estimated offering expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2002, would
have been $62.2 million, or $1.53 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.82 per share to existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution of $14.47 per share to you, as illustrated in the following table:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $16.00
 Pro forma net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2002  $(0.29)
 Increase per share attributable to new investors  $ 1.82

 Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ 1.53

Dilution per share to new investors   $14.47

   The following table shows on a pro forma as adjusted basis at March 31, 2002, the total number of shares of common stock purchased, the total consideration paid to us,
and the average price per share paid by existing shareholders.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

(in thousands, except percentage and per share data)
Existing shareholders(1)   35,732   87.7  $ 35,764   30.9  $ 1.00
New investors   5,000   12.3   80,000   69.1  $16.00

 Totals   40,732   100%  $115,764   100%  $ 2.84

(1) Includes 456,857 shares that will be issued upon the conversion of our Series A convertible preferred stock upon the closing of this offering.

   You will experience additional dilution upon the exercise of outstanding options and warrants, and to the extent that we issue new options or rights under our stock
incentive plans or issue additional shares of capital stock in the future, you may experience further dilution.

19

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following selected consolidated financial data should be read in conjunction with Liquidmetal Technologies’ consolidated financial statements and the related notes